record-keeping requirements included in G.S. 90-113.52A and G.S. 90-113.56. The SBI shall 
include its findings in the report to the Commission required by this section.  (2011-240, s. 4.)” 

During calendar year 2015, the North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation responded to four 
hundred and sixty seven (467) Methamphetamine Drug Laboratory incidents throughout North 
Carolina, as compared to the five hundred and fifty-seven (557) lab incidents in 2014.  This is the 
second year in a row lab responses have decreased.  The main reason for this decline is the 
increasing availability of methamphetamine smuggled into the United States from Mexico.  This 
methamphetamine is of high quality and is inexpensive, and is increasingly available across North